31 March 2020 Rate of Return Rate of Return
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

RM'000 RM'000

25,413  (25,413)
(235,503)  260,861

11.0

12.0

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

The Bank did not have any equity investment as at 30 September 2020 and 31 March  2020.

Non-Traded Market Risk ("NTMR")

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation

The liquidity risk management of the Bank is aligned to the Liquidity Coverage Ratio (“LCR”)
policy and Net Stable Funding Ratio (“NSFR”) policy issued by BNM.

The Bank did not have any securitisation exposure in its trading book and banking book nor did
it undertake any securitisation activities during the financial period ended 30 September 2020
and financial year ended 31 March 2020.

30 September 2020

NTMR refers to rate of return risk in the banking book including those arising from balance
sheet management activities as covered under the risk appetite.

Impact on equity

Impact on equity

Liquidity Risk and Funding Management

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Bank's profit before zakat and taxation
and equity to a reasonable possible change in rate of return with all other variables remaining
constant.

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation

33

Registration No. 199401009897 (295576–U)

9.0 Securitisation

10.0

Rate of Return Risk ("RORBB") in Banking Book

Rate of Return Rate of Return
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

RM'000 RM'000

22,016  (22,016)
(237,469)  262,334

31 March 2020 Rate of Return Rate of Return
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

RM'000 RM'000

25,413  (25,413)
(235,503)  260,861

11.0

12.0

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

The Bank did not have any equity investment as at 30 September 2020 and 31 March  2020.

Non-Traded Market Risk ("NTMR")

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation

The liquidity risk management of the Bank is aligned to the Liquidity Coverage Ratio (“LCR”)
policy and Net Stable Funding Ratio (“NSFR”) policy issued by BNM.

The Bank did not have any securitisation exposure in its trading book and banking book nor did
it undertake any securitisation activities during the financial period ended 30 September 2020